Protecting life, environment and property…
Horn speaker - BBR-DK-15/T PP
Voice alarm system
Product datasheet
116-P-BBR-DK15TPP/CGB, 2012-09-12
Horn speaker
Powerful horn speaker for voice alarm.
Equipped with ceramic terminal block, thermal
fuse and a temperature resistant cable, providing
increased security in case of a fire.
BBR-DK-15/T PP is approved according to
EN 54-24:2008. The horn speakers of the DK series
are particularly applicable for the reproduction of
announcements and warnings. Due to their excellent
capability and enormous sound pressure they are
perfectly suitable for indoor as well as for outdoor use.
The model with 2 cable glands allowes to loop in loop
out the cabling. This avoids the need for an additional
junction box.
20
8
272
297
Technical specifications
Certification EN 54-24:2008
Loading rate 15 Watt
Frequency range (-10 dB) 460 — 9 000 Hz
SPL 1 W / 1 m 108 dB
SPL Pmax / 1 m 120 dB
Radiation angle 1.000 Hz (-10 dB) 120°
Transformer 100 V, 15/7,5/3,75/1,87 Watt
Dimensions Ø208 x 272 mm
Weight 1,9 kg
Material ABS plastic housing
Connection 3-pole ceramic clamp
Colour RAL 7035 Grey
Protection IP66
Part number Description
116-BBR-DK-15/T PP HORNSPEAKER 15W DK-15/T EN 54
AUTRONICA FIRE AND SECURITY AS
Head office, Trondheim, NO-7483 Norway Tel: +47 73 58 25 00, fax: +47 73 58 25 01, e-mail: info@autronicafire.no
Oil and Gas division, Stavanger, Norway Tel: +47 51 84 09 00, fax: +47 51 84 09 99
Maritime division, Spikkestad, Norway Tel: +47 31 29 55 00, fax: +47 31 29 55 01
Visit Autronica Fire and Security AS’ website: www.autronicafire.com
Horn speaker - BBR-DK-15/T PP